#### 507309339 05/31/2022

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7356261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOFTIMIZE LTD.	03/28/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOT HEALTHCARE LTD	
Street Address:	2 GRANIT STREET	
City:	PETACH TIKVA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	4951446	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11258867
Application Number:	17130038

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (646)878-0801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 646-878-0800

Email: USPTO@PearlCohen.com

Correspondent Name: PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BARATZ LLP

Address Line 1: 7 TIMES SQUARE
Address Line 2: 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANA SHMIL
SIGNATURE:	/DIS/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=APPLICANT CHANGE OF NAME#page1.tif source=APPLICANT CHANGE OF NAME#page2.tif source=APPLICANT CHANGE OF NAME#page3.tif

PATENT 507309339 REEL: 060219 FRAME: 0365

Serial No. 56-2022 Form No. 7

מספר סידורי 56-2022 טופס מסי *7* 

#### CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, the undersigned, Meny Broid, Notary holding license no. 2104375, hereby certify that I am fluent in the Hebrew and English languages and that the document attached to this certification and marked with the letter "A" is a translation to the English language of

#### אימות נכונות תרגום

אני החתום מטה, מני ברויד, נוטריון בעל רישיון מספר 2104375 מצהיר בזה, כי אני שולט היטב בשפות עברית ואנגלית וכי המסמך המצורף לאישור זה והמסומן באות "A" הוא תרגום לשפה האנגלית של

and a		
	☐ the original document ☐ a true copy of the original document ☐ a copy of the original document ☐ computerize information(please specify) from the database of	<ul> <li>□ מסמך המקור</li> <li>□ העתק מאושר של מסמך המקור</li> <li>□ מידע ממוחשב (נא פרט) ממאגר המידע של</li> </ul>
	a copy of the original document drawn up in the Hebrew language attached to this certification and marked with the letter "B".	העתק של מסמך המקור הערוך בשפה העברית מצורף לאישורי זה ומסומן באות "B".
	In witness whereof, I hereby certify the faithfulness of said translation by my own signature and seal, this day May 29, 2022.	לראיה אני מאשר את דיוק חתרגום האמור בחתימת ידי ובחותמי, היום 29 במאי, 2022.
	Notary fee 249.21 NIS.	שכר נוטריון 249.21 שקלים חדשים.
	חותם הנוטריון	תתימה
	Notary Seal	Signature



PATENT REEL: 060219 FRAME: 0366



#### State of Israel

Ministry of Justice – Israeli Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships Israeli Corporations
Authority
Registrar of Companies and
Partnerships

# Company Certificate of Change of Name

This is to certify that the company:

SOFTIMIZE LTD

Number 514756683,

Has changed its name and from hereafter will be named:

## **BIOT HEALTHCARE LTD**

Given in Jerusalem on:

March 28, 2022 25 Adar b 5782 [Stamp]
Ministry of Justice

\*
Registrar of Companies
and Partnerships

[Signature]
Adv. Shuli Avni Shoham
Registrar of Companies
Head of the Corporations Authority

Executed by: Adv. Nizam Zamel

PATENT REEL: 060219 FRAME: 0367





מדינת ישראל משרד המשפטים - רשות התאגידיים רשם החברות והשומפרות



### תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה:

סופטימייז בע"מ SOFTIMIZE LTD

שמספרה 514756683,

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם:

ביו-טי הלתיקייר בע"מ BIOT HEALTHCARE LTD

> **ניתנה בירושלים ביום:** 28/03/2022 כ*ייה* אדר ב תשפייב



שולי אבני שוהם, עוייד רשמת החברות ראש רשות התאגידים

בוצע על ידי: ניזס זאמל , עוייד

PATENT REEL: 060219 FRAME: 0368

**RECORDED: 05/31/2022**